TOWN OF GLASTONBURY

GL-2012-05
LOVE PARK - ELECTRICAL UPGRADE
ADDENDUM #2

SEPTEMBER 29, 2011
Original Due Date 09/30/2011 @ 11:00 A.M.

Revised Due Date 10/06/2011 @ 11:00 A.M.

The attention of bidders submitting proposals for the above-referenced project is called to the following
Addendum to the specifications. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition, substitution or
other change, are all to be included in and form a part of the proposed Contract Documents for the work.
Bidders shall acknowledge this Addendum in the Bid Proposal by inserting its number on Page BP-1.

Question #1: What are the cabinet/finish requirements for the Milbrook meter pedestal and the Pedoc
power pedestals?

Answer: The Milbank meter pedestal is to be galvanized steel painted mint green. The Pedoc
power pedestals are to be stainless steel painted green.

Additional changes include the following:

e The bid due date has been extended to October 6, 2011 at 11:00 a.m.

¢ The Time for Completion specified in Section 9.03 of the Special Conditions has been extended to
November 23, 2011.

END OF TEXT

P:\BIDS AND RFP'S\BIDS AND RFP'S FY 2012\GL-2012-05 Love Park Electrical Upgrade ADDENDUM NO.2 9-29-11.doc



